501814488 02/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elbit Systems Electro - Optics Elop Ltd.	01/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scaneva Ltd.
Street Address:	24 Sapir Street
City:	Rehovot
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	76227

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7952781	
Application Number:	13100312	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (972)356-2229

 Phone:
 +97235622291

 Email:
 office@dkpat.co.il

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: D. Kligler I.P. Services Ltd.

Address Line 1: 6 Bet Hillel Street

Address Line 4: Tel Aviv, ISRAEL 61576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1020-1074

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Millana R. Budagov

Total Attachments: 1

source=Elbit assignment to Scaneva#page1.tif

__OP \$80.00 7

PATENT REEL: 027675 FRAME: 0890

(Patent Assignment) נספח ב׳ – הסבת זכויות

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby,

Elbit Systems Electro-Optics Elop Ltd., a company incorporated under the laws of lsrael, with registered offices at 5 Hamada Street, Rehovot 76111, Israel ("Assignor")

hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Scaneva Ltd., a company incorporated under the laws of Israel, with registered offices at 24 Sapir Street, Rehovot, Israel ("Assignee"), the entire and all right, title and interest in the following patents and patent applications:

U.S. Patent 7,952,781

U.S. Patent Application 13/100,312

European Patent Application 5804455.3

European Patent Application 10192429.8

including, without limitation, all inventions described therein, and all existing patent applications for said inventions in Europe and in the U.S.A.. Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignee shall have the right to, and shall be solely responsible for, filing or recording this Patent Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other equivalent authority in Europe..

satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such

Elbit Systems Electro-Optics Elop Ltd.	
Name: Cabby Sarod' Title: U.P. CO	Gabby Sarus! v.p., R&D Programs and CTO Division
appeared say Savus, personally	, 2012, before me, the undersigned, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of

Notary Public No

RECORDED: 02/09/2012

PATENT

REEL: 027675 FRAME: 0891